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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case Nos. 25050-25052

UNOPPOSED REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL

Permian Resources Operating, LLC (“Permian”) hereby requests dismissal of the
applications filed in the above referenced matters, which are currently set for hearing on May 8,
2025. Permian has reached voluntary agreement with all parties it sought to pool in these matters.

No party opposes this request.

Respectfully submitted,
SPENCER FANE LLP

By: __ /s/Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@spencerfane.com
ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com

Attorney for Permian Resources Operating, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that on April 29, 2025 the foregoing was emailed to the following counsel:

Elizabeth Ryan

Keri L. Hatley

ConocoPhillips

Beth.ryan@conocophillips.com

Keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and Concho Oil & Gas Company

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Holland & Hart, LLP
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for Apache Corporation

James Bruce
jamesbruc@aol.com
Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Co.

/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
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